monitoring, meticulous evidence gathering, and the preparation of robust case files, we are 
better positioned to secure successful prosecutions and deliver justice. That is our objective!

Since the start of 2025:
•	 Sixty-three (63) gangs have been impacted through investigations and operational 

efforts;
•	 One hundred and fifty nine (159) known gang members have been arrested;
•	 Thirty-four (34) members aligned to gangs were charged for applicable offences, 

which include murder, firearm breaches and lottery scamming;
•	 Fifteen (15) gang members have been charged under the “Anti-Gang” Legislation